OPEN CAGE POLYMERIC SURGE ARRESTERS
OCP2 SERIES
FROM 3 - 41 kV OF Uc VOLTAGE
CLASS 2
• Directly molded housing
 prevents moisture ingress
•  Safe failure mode in the short
circuit test (pre-fail method)

Specifications are subject to change without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
ENERGY /// MEDIUM VOLTAGE SURGE ARRESTER - OCP2 SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
For accessory range and ordering information please refer to
brochure EPP-1098 or e-mail us at surgearresters@te.com.
Example of a complete part description: OCP2-12S-NFF
* NFF accessories: M12 studs with fasteners for standard cable lug connection
FOR MORE INFORMATION: TE Technical Support Centers
USA:  +1 (800) 327-6996
France:  +33 3 80 58 3200
UK:  +44 0870-8707500
Germany:  +49 (0) 89 60 89 903
Spain:  +34 916 630 420
Canada:  +1 (905) 475-6222
Mexico:  +52 (0) 55-1106-0800
Latin/S. America:  +54 (0) 11-4733-2200
Benelux:   + 32 16 351 731
China:  +86 (0) 400-820-6015
Ireland:  +353 61 470 800
TABLE 1: TECHNICAL DATA
OCP2 series 3 - 41 kV Uc
Rated discharge current (8/20μs) 10 kA
Line discharge class 1 according to IEC 60099-4
Operating duty impulse withstand current
(4/10μs)
100 kA
Long duration current impulse (2000μs) 530 A
High current short circuit: (pre-failing method)
(Safe non-shattering failure mode)
40 kA
Energy           2 long duration impulses 6.0kJ/kVUc
Ambient temperature range - 60°C to + 60°C
High quality design and manufacturing.
ISO 9001 and 14001 compliant.
UTOV = temporary overvoltage withstand
UC = Continuous operating voltage, UR = Rated voltage
TABLE 2: PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION
UC UR
Residual Voltage - kV (Using IEC Standard Impulses)
Lighting - [8/20 μs] Steep Lighting - [1/20 μs] Switching - [30/60 μs]
Description kV kV at 10 kA at 20 kA at 10 kA at 500 A
OCP2-3S 3 3,75 9.72 10.84 10.1 7.76
OCP2-4S 4 5 12.96 14.46 13.47 10.35
OCP2-5S 5 6,25 16.2 18.07 16.84 12.94
OCP2-6S 6 7,5 19.44 21.68 20.21 15.53
OCP2-8S 8 10 25.92 28.91 26.94 20.7
OCP2-9S 9 11,25 29.16 32.53 30.31 23.29
OCP2-10S 10 12,5 32.4 36.14 33.68 25.88
OCP2-12S 12 15 38.88 43.37 40.42 31.06
OCP2-15S 15 18,75 48.6 54.21 50.52 38.82
OCP2-18S 18 22,5 58.32 65.05 60.62 46.58
OCP2-20S 20 25 64.8 72.28 67.36 51.76
OCP2-21S 21 26,25 68.04 75.89 70.73 54.35
OCP2-22S 22 27,5 71.28 79.51 74.1 56.94
OCP2-24S 24 30 77.76 86.74 80.83 62.11
OCP2-26S 26 32,5 84,2 94 87,6 67,3
OCP2-27S 27 33,75 87,5 97,6 90,9 69,9
OCP2-29S 29 36,35 93.96 104.81 97.67 75.05
OCP2-30M 30 37,5 97,2 108,4 101 77,6
OCP2-33M 33 41,25 106,9 119,3 111,1 85,4
OCP2-36M 36 45 116,6 130,1 121,2 93,2
OCP2-39M 39 48,75 126,4 140,9 131,4 100,9
OCP2-40M 40 50 129,6 144,6 134,7 103,5
OCP2-41M 41 51,25 132,8 148,2 138,1 106,1
TABLE 3: PRODUCT HOUSING PARAMETERS: STANDARD (EXTENDED)
Housing Size Sheds Impulse Voltage
[1.2/50 μs] kV
Power Frequency